ORIGINAL

BEFORE THEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF'CALIFOENIA

Decision Ho. _ 48703

in the Matter of the Application of
<NGLEVIOOD CITY LINES, a corporation,

for authority to issue its promissory
note and to sccure the sane by a lien
of deed of trust on applicant's real
property, and to usc the proceeds of
said loan for corporate purposes, as
herein set forth. '

Application
No. 34398

)
)
;
)
)

Tnis 4s an application filed by Inglewood CLity lines, a cor-

poration, for authorization to execute a deed of trust and to issue a
hote in the principal amownt of $16,000 for the purpose of financing

the cost of Lmprovements.

Applicant is engaged in business as 2 common carrier of
possengers by means of motor coaches in and about the City of Ingle-
wood. In this application it reports that it desires to enlarge and
modernize its terminal'facilities and that it proposes to construct 2
Tfrome and stucco addition to its presant building, to be used for
accounting offiées, and to construcet a frame and stucceo structure, 26
Teet by 49 fcet in dimension, to provide zn operators? room, improved
sanitary facilities for the personnel and improved shop facilities.
The cstimeted costs of the improvements zre $16,000.

Applicant proposez to borrow the funds necessary to
struct these‘improvements from Bank of America National Trust
Savings Ascociation and to issue in evidence of the borrowing

promissory note, payable in installments of $250 » month, with inter-

es5t at the rate of 6% per annum.

A review of applicant's finaneial statements on fiie with

-1




A.34298 Yot . ®

»

the Commission shows Lts operating revenues during 1952 »t £254,873.12
and 1ts net income at $17,442.44, ;nd for the filrst three months of

1952 its operating revenues at $64,610.41 and its net profit at

$1,948.69. 1Its financial position as reflected by its balance shoot

of March 31, 1953, is as follows:
Assets

Current ossets -
Cash and working funds $ 22,993.77
Accounts receivable 1,190.16
%aterialS'and supplics - 8,418.67
Special deposits 1.,250.00
Total current assets , $ 33,852.80
arrier operating property -~
Cost | 210,966.13
Depreciation reserve 95,298.03
Net carrier operating property , - 115,568.10
Intangidble capital 6,815.57
Deferred debits ' 6,971..83

Total $163,208.10

Liabilities and Copital

Current liadbilitiecs -
Accounts payable % 27,6320.64
Accrued taxes 10,624.22
Miscellaneous items 868.7%
Equipment obligations due within

one year : 14,919.24 -
Total current liabilities $ 54,092.89
Long~tem dedt . 48,5L0.24
Preferred stock o 24,000.00
© Common stock and surplus -
Common stock : 32,600.00

-Surplus 43 004.97
Total common stock and surplus 36,604.97
Totnl 9163, 208.10
Upon considering this matter we are of the opinion that
applicent will have need for the funds to be received from its pro-
posed horrowing for the purﬁose ;ndicafed, that its assets ond earn-
ings should be ample to support the proposed issue, that the noney,
property or labdor to be procured or paid for by the issue of the note
aerein- authorized is reasonably required by applicant for the purpose
specifiéd herein, and that such purpose isnot, in whole or in part,

reasonably chargeable to operating expenses or to iacome.

-2




A. 34398 MMV . .

kn order granting applicent's request will be entered.

QRDER

The Commission having considered the sbove entitled motter,
end being of the opinion thot =z public hearing is not necessary and

that the application should be granted, as herein provided; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Inglewood City Lines may execute & deed of trust, on or
before December 31, 1953, and may'issue its promicsory note in the
principal amount of not exceeding $16,000, for the purpose of finone-
ing the cost of Improvements to its facilities, which deedd of trust
and note shall be in, or substantially in, the same form as those

{iled in this proceeding as Exhibit 2.

2. Applicant shell file with the Commission monthly reports
as required by General Order No. 24~A, which order, insofar as appli-

cable, ic made a part of this order.

3. The authority herein granted will become effoctive when
applicant has paid the minimun fee prescribed by Seetion 1904(d) of
the Public Utilities Code, which fee is $25.00.

Dated at San Francisco, Cxlifornia, this ZZ; - day of
June, 1953.
EPUBUC UTIITIES COMMISSION |

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ?
et 7

Commissioners—




